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HEALTH PROJECTS

2816. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently launched five health projects in AIIMS, New Delhi and Safdarjung hospital at a cost of Rs. 1700 crore and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has reviewed the performance of AIIMS and other hospitals in various States particularly in Bihar and ongoing/pending health projects in such hospitals and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the AIIMS and other hospitals in the States do not provide better medical treatment facilities which has resulted in influx of patients in AIIMS, New Delhi and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) Hon’ble Prime Minister laid the foundation stone of National Center of Ageing, AIIMS,
New Delhi and dedicated four projects to the nation, namely, Power Grid Vishram Sadan,
AIIMS, New Delhi, Underground Road Tunnel Connection between AIIMS, New Delhi and Trauma Centre, AIIMS, New Delhi, New Emergency and Super Specialty Blocks of Safdarjung
Hospital on 29.6.2018  at a total cost of Rs.1761.69 crore.

(b) The performance of AIIMS and other Central Government hospitals including ongoing health projects in such hospitals are reviewed and monitored from time to time at Institute and Government level.

(c) Best possible medical care is given to patients coming to AIIMS and other Central Government hospitals within the available infrastructure.
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